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Open Class Cattle, Swine, Sheep, Goats, Poultry

B Chandler  Comfort, Gem SV
B Chelsy  Schroeder, Colby SV
B Brianna  Thummel, Colby SV
B Cassidy  West, Oakley SV
B Cole  Ziegelmeier, Gem SV
B Taylor  Bunch, Oakley
B Michael  Maureth, Oakley
R Morgan  Sanguinetti, Colby CC

Class 56 - Trail (10-13)
B Hunter  House, Brewster BPG
B Weston  Schmidt, Brewster BPG
B Caitlyn  Comfort, Gem SV
B Bailey  Bixenman, Grainfi eld
B Kensey  Garrett, Colby
R Danielle  Schroeder, Colby SV
R Kelby  Garrett, Colby

 Class 57 - Trail (7-9)
B Lakin  Denny, Colby AH
B Christian  Koch, Gem SV
R Logan  Haggard, Gem Gem
R Lexie  Schroeder, Colby SV

Class 58 - Trail (6 and under)
B Cadence  Koch, Gem
B Sarah  Nemechek, Goodland

Open Class Beef Cattle
Class 9B - Bucket Calf Jan. 1-May 1 

(7 and under)
B Dryce  Brott, Colby
B Raynce  Brott, Colby
B Jack  Delzeit, Colby SV
B Taden  Fikan, Colby
B Max  Kersenbrock, Colby
B Colby J Kriss, Colby
B Blayne  Reid, Brewster
B Brynlee  Reid, Brewster
B Emilie  Stramel, Colby
B Teigan  Thummel, Colby

Open Class Swine
Class 1 - Sow under 6 months

B Bradyn  Blackhart, Colby
B Chloe  Crawford, Colby
B Jack  Delzeit, Colby SV
B Claire  Denny, Colby
B Max  Kersenbrock, Colby
B Colby J Kriss, Colby
B Blair  Niblock, Colby SV
B Blayne  Reid, Brewster
B Bryce  Roulier, Brewster
B Kara  Roulier, Brewster
B Jayda  Schwanke, Wichita
B Jorja  Schwanke, Wichita
B Teigan  Thummel, Colby
B Harper  Vaughn, Colby AH

Open Class Sheep
Class 5 - Bum Lamb before Dec 1

B Brody  Stramel, Colby

Open Class Goats
Class 4 - Junior Breeding Doe 

under 12 months
P Teigan  Thummel, Colby

Class 7 - Junior Miniature 
under 12 months

P Cheyanne  Hill, Gem

Class 8 - Intermediate Miniature 
Goat 12-23 months

P Colby J Kriss, Colby

Open Class Poultry
Class 2 - Large Fowl - young bird

B Lewis  Haines, Colby AH
B Max  Kersenbrock, Colby
B Betty  Rundel, Colby
B Betty  Rundel, Colby
B Betty  Rundel, Colby
B Betty  Rundel, Colby
B Tom  Rundel, Colby
B Tom  Rundel, Colby
B Tom  Rundel, Colby
B Tom  Rundel, Colby
B Tom  Rundel, Colby
R Bradyn  Blackhart, Colby
R Betty  Rundel, Colby
R Tom  Rundel, Colby
R Tom  Rundel, Colby

Class 4 - Bantam - young bird
B Jacob “Mac”  Haines, Colby AH
B Ashlee  Haines, Colby AH
B Levi  Haines, Colby AH
R Max  Kersenbrock, Colby

Class 6 - Young Trio -
1 cockerel, 2 pullets

B Betty  Rundel, Colby
B Tom  Rundel, Colby

Class 8 - Pen of 3 pullets - 
laying potential

B Betty  Rundel, Colby
R Betty  Rundel, Colby
R Tom  Rundel, Colby

Open Class Rabbits
Class 1 - Senior Buck before Jan. 1
B Jack  Delzeit, Colby SV

Class 2 - Junior Buck after Jan. 1
B Benjamin  Baird, Brewster BPG

Class 3 - Senior Doe before Jan. 1
B Kira  Adelman, Colby

Open Class Cats and Hand Pets
Class 2 - Adult Female Cat 

over 8 months
B Elizabeth  Collins, Colby
B Claire  Denny, Colby
B Alizan  Schielke, Colby

Class 3 - Adult Male Cat 
over 8 months

B Morgan  Sanguinetti, Colby CC
B Wendy  Weishaar, Colby

Class 4 - Hand Pets
B Mallory  Jackson, Colby CC
B Miah  Jackson, Colby CC
B Colby J Kriss, Colby

Open Class Dog Show
Class 2 - Showmanship

P Kortney  Bredemeier, Colby AH
P Madisyn  Haggard, Gem Gem
P Miah  Jackson, Colby CC
P Christopher  Berls, Colby
B Benjamin  Baird, Brewster BPG
B Emeline  Hutton, Brewster BPG
B Karson  Haggard, Gem Gem
B Samantha  Skolout, Colby SV
B Cole  Ziegelmeier, Gem SV
B Mallory  Jackson, Colby CC
B Madison  Zimmerman, Colby CC
B Ryan  Berls, Colby
B Manten  Crow, Colby
B Echo  Kirkham, Colby
B Jonah  McClung, Colby
R Logan  Haggard, Gem Gem
R Cassandra  Zimmerman, Colby CC
R Melissa  Zimmerman, Colby CC

Class 3C - Sub-Novice Obedience
P Christopher  Berls, Colby
B Benjamin  Baird, Brewster BPG
B Logan  Haggard, Gem Gem
B Miah  Jackson, Colby CC
B Manten  Crow, Colby
B Echo  Kirkham, Colby
R Madisyn  Haggard, Gem Gem
R Samantha  Skolout, Colby SV
R Mallory  Jackson, Colby CC
W Cassandra  Zimmerman, Colby CC
W Melissa  Zimmerman, Colby CC
W Ryan  Berls, Colby

Class 3E - Novice B
B Emeline  Hutton, Brewster BPG
R Jonah  McClung, Colby
W Karson  Haggard, Gem Gem
W Madison  Zimmerman, Colby CC

Class 3F - Advanced
Graduate Novice

B Kortney  Bredemeier, Colby AH
W Cole  Ziegelmeier, Gem SV

Class 10A - Pre-Agility I - 
Small Dogs

P Karson  Haggard, Gem Gem
B Mallory  Jackson, Colby CC
B Alex  Zimmerman, Colby CC
R Samantha  Skolout, Colby SV

Class 10B - Pre-Agility I - 
Medium Dogs

P Logan  Haggard, Gem Gem
P Cassandra  Zimmerman, Colby CC
P Christopher  Berls, Colby

Class 10C - Pre-Agility I - 
Large Dogs

P Benjamin  Baird, Brewster BPG
P Madisyn  Haggard, Gem Gem
P Miah  Jackson, Colby CC
P Ryan  Berls, Colby
B Echo  Kirkham, Colby
R Lakin  Denny, Colby AH

Class 11A - Agility I - Small Dogs
B Angela  Zimmerman, Colby

SAM DIETER/Colby Free Press
This goat wasn’t too concerned 
about ribbons at the fair.

SAM DIETER/Colby Free Press
Kortney Bredemeier’s dog hitched a ride at the open class horse 
show.


